# 505626920 08/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5673724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANPING HU	07/31/2019
JIE PAN	07/31/2019
WEIZHENG FEI	07/31/2019
ZHAOXIA LUO	07/31/2019
LVHUA HAN	07/31/2019
DEYONG YANG	07/31/2019
JING LI	07/31/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JIANGSU UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 301 XUEFU ROAD, ZHENJIANG
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	212013

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16477810

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	3523758100
Email:	DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 142950
Address Line 4:	GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JW.144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2019

Total Attachments: 8		
source=exAssign#page1.tif		
source=exAssign#page2.tif		
source=exAssign#page3.tif		
source=exAssign#page4.tif		
source=exAssign#page5.tif		
source=exAssign#page6.tif		
source=exAssign#page7.tif		
source=exAssign#page8.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **A PLUG SEEDLING AUTOMATIC TRANSPLANTING MACHINE AND ITS CONTROL METHOD**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

⊠ filed July 12, 2019, as Serial No. 16/477,810.

WHEREAS, **JIANGSU UNIVERSITY**, having a place of business at **No. 301 Xuefu Road Zhenjiang**, **Jiangsu 212013 CHINA**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **JIANGSU UNIVERSITY**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **JIANGSU UNIVERSITY**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **JIANGSU UNIVERSITY**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **JIANGSU UNIVERSITY**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **JIANGSU UNIVERSITY**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **JIANGSU UNIVERSITY**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\JW\144\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT.DOC\rfz

Page 1 of 8 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Signed Jiangping Hu Jianping Hu Address: c/o Jiangsu University No. 301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013 CHINA STATEMENT BY WITNESS Linyi Jun I, whose full post office (name of witness) No.301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013, CHINA address is (address of witness) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Date: July 31, 2019 Liuyi Jun (signature of witness) EVW/144/DOCUMENTS/ASSIGNMENT,DOC/rfz Page 2 of 8 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ 31 day of July , 2019. Signed Jie Pan Jie Pan Address: c/o Jiangsu University No. 301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013 CHINA STATEMENT BY WITNESS Zhaoxia /110 I. . whose full post office (name of witness) address is No.301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013, CHINA (address of witness) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Date: July 31, 1019 Zhaoxia Luo (signature of witness)

J/JW/144/DOCUMENTS/ASSIGNMENT.DOC/rfz

Page 3 of 8 pages

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_3/ \_\_\_\_\_ day of 2019. Signed Weisheng Fez Weizheng Fei Address; c/o Jiangsu University No. 301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013 CHINA STATEMENT BY WITNESS Max I, , whose full post office (name of witness) No.301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013, CHINA address is (address of witness) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Date: July 3/ 2019 Jigxi Hu (signature of witness)

1.9W-144/DOCUMENTS/ASSIGNMENT/DOC/rfz

Page 4 of 8 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

Signed Zhaoxia Lun

Address:

Zhaoxia Luo c/o Jiangsu University No. 301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013 CHINA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Jiahui Wang , whose full post office (name of witness) address is

No.301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013, CHINA

(address of witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: July 31, 2019 (signature of witness)

1 JW/144/DOCUMENTS/ASSIGNMENT.DOC/rfz

Page 5 of 8 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ day of 2019.

Signed

Lyhua Han Address: c/o Jiangsu University No. 301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013 CHINA

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Wei peny Fan (name of witness) Ι, \_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office address is \_\_\_\_\_

No.301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013, CHINA

(address of witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: July 31. 2019

(signature of witness)

J/JW/144/DOCUMENTS/ASSIGNMENT\_DOC/rfz

Page 6 of 8 pages

	Signed <u>Deyong</u> Deyong Yan Address: c/o Jiangsu No. 301 Xue Jiangsu 2120 CHINA	ig University fu Road, Zhenjiang,	
	STATEMENT BY WI	TNESS	
1,	Anya Cheni	, whose full	nost office
11 -	(name of witness) No.301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jian	약 물을 감독했을 것을 받았다. 한 일상이 것은	
iddress is		일시간에 문란 집에는 것은 것은 것이라. 것이다.	

Date: July 31, 2019

Anya Chen (signature of witness)

J.JW/141/DOCUMENTS/ASSIGNMENT.DOC/dz

Page 7 of 8 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July\_, 2019. Signed Jing Li Jing Li Address: c/o Jiangsu University No.'301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013. CHINA STATEMENT BY WITNESS Junyi I, \_\_\_\_\_, whose full post office (name of witness) No.301 Xuefu Road, Zhenjiang, Jiangsu 212013, CHINA address is (address of witness) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Date: July 31, 2019 Jun yr Liu (signature of witness)

Page 8 of 8 pages

J:\JW\144\DOCUMENT\$\ASSIGNMENT.DOC\nix

# PATENT REEL: 050083 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 08/18/2019**